PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tzong-Sheng Lee	12/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UniMEMS Manufacturing Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	10F17, No. 81, Shui-Li Rd.	
City:	Hsinchu 300	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	erty Type Number	
Application Number:	12958556	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6123397461 Phone:

chuck.mersereau@nm-iplaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A. Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 820**

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20100541.ORI/L&C/ACL NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. G. Mersereau

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASGN#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 025438 FRAME: 0905

501366549

		ASSIGNMENT DEED
This Assic	inment agreement is applicable to an inve ING METHOD THEREOF	ention entitled (invention Title) INFRARED SENSOR AND
The PATE (Check one)	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement a Patent Application for this invention, ex U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No.	t are: xecuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment, filed issued
The PATE (Check one) ■ □ The ASSI	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreemed U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the any U.S. Patent Application identified ab GNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is	ent are: Assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of bove. (or are):
(Full name of sole (Address) <u>No. 1</u>	or first inventor) <u>TZONG-SHENG LEE</u> 9, Ln. 270, Sec. 1, Longshan Rd., Zhunar	(FAMILY NAME: LEE) n Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of sec (Address)	ond joint inventor, if any)	
Full name of thire	d joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	th joint inventor, if any)	
	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement i	
(Name of Assigne	ee) <u>UniMEMS Manufacturing Co., Ltd.</u>	
	nd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreeme ee)	ent is:
	ASSIGNEE is: e)	TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The Seco	nd ASSIGNEE is:	(State of Country)
(Check on	e) an individual a partnership a Corporation of	
which is acknowl	GNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid	(State of Country) by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of flowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: n;
As to all L Commissioner of	the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. J.S. Patent Applications assigned under the Patents and Trademarks to issue all Lette	, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention. his Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the ers Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) resubstitute, renew to be issued to satheir successors	ne ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicat specting said invention, and testify in any al, reexamination and reissue applications aid ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper	nt of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. the to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, s, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Paten and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), r protection for said invention. NG LEE (FAMILY NAME: LEE) DEC. 2, 2010
	Sleng Leo- gnature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Sig	gnature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Si	gnature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Si	gnature fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

9902I_99P000697US

PATENT

REEL: 025438 FRAME: 0906